# L13000160453

(Requ	estor's Name)	
(Addre	ess)	
(Addre	ess)	
(City/S	State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Busin	ess Entity Nar	me)
(Docu	ment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fili	ing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100249466411

07/15/13--01018--010 \*\*160.00



(850) 245-6051.

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section

**Division of Corporations** SUBJECT: HARMONY PALMS ON VENICE AVE., LLC. Name of Limited Liability Company The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Diana Pankova, Esq. Name of Person Pankova Law Group, PL Firm/Company 2519 McMullen Booth Rd., Ste. 510-309 Address Clearwater, FL 33761 City/State and Zip Code pankova@pankovalaw.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Diana Pankova Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Name of Person Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$160.00 Filings Fee. **□**\$125.00 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Filing Fee & □\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certified Co

#### **Mailing Address**

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### Street/Courier Address

(additional copy is enclosed)

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

(additional coppers enclosed)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:			
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:			
HARMONY PALMS ON VENICE AVE., LLC.	ted Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
(Must end with the words Limit	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address:			
	f the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
2805 E. Venice Ave.	2805 E. Venice Ave.		
Venice, FL 34292	Venice. FL 34292		
The name and the Florida street address of	of the registered agent are:		
Pankova Law Group, Pt.	- M.		
•	Name		
	En w		
2519 mcMulten Booth Rd., Ste 510-	treet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		
<u>Clearwater,</u>	FL 33761 City, State, and Zip		
	City, State, and Zip		
Having been named as registered agent	and to accept service of process for the absentated limited		
	ted in this certificate, I hereby accept the eppointment as		
registered agent and agree to act in this	capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of		
	complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with		
and accept the obligations of my position	n as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S		
m'and	de keremen		
Registered Agent	's Signature (REQUIRED)		

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGRM	Venetian Development, LLC .
	2805 E. Venice Ave.
•	Venice, FL 34292
MGRM	Selah Holdings, LLC
	50 A1A NORTH SUITE 110
	PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) sust be specific and cannot be more than five business (.)
	0

Filing Fees:

(If an

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

Venetian Development, LLC BY: Harry Walia, Mgrm

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee